Parts Breakdown for SLT-1100 Scissor Lift Table
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Parts List for SLT-1100 Scissor Lift Table

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
1o SLT1100-01 ............ TADIE e 1
2 SLT1100-06 ............ LIiNK SNaft. ... 4
C T SLT1100-02 ............ LinK ASSEMDIY ... 1
S SLC660F-03............ C-RING .ttt Y 8
5 SLT1100-04 ............ L2 00] 1= S ¥ o [ ISP 2
L JUTTT SLT1100H-06.......... L2 L0] 1= S T o [ PP 2
Tieiaeninnnn SLT1100H-07.......... [ =11 1= PP 1
8, SLT660FH-09.......... REIEASE LEVEK ... e 1
1 JOT SLT660FH-10.......... CADIE ... 1
10, SLT660FH-11.......... SPriNG Pin oo @ 6x28 MM ..o, 1
11............ TS-2361021 ............ WaASKET .ot D 12mMm....cooeieieiennes 2
12, TS-2361121 ............ Spring Washer..........ooooiiiiiiniii e D 12MmM....coiieieienne 2
13, Ts-1492011.............. HeX Cap SCreW ......ovviiieiie e M12X25....cccoceieiiannnns 2
4. SLT1100H-14.......... A o 1
15, SLT660FH-25.......... HEeX Cap SCreW ......ouvieiiiiiiieiie e M12X95.....ccoviiiieenn, 4
16............ SLT660FH-26.......... WASKIEE <. 8
17, BB-6203ZZ.............. BEAING ..vviiiiii et 6203ZZ .....covveveviiinnnn, 8
18..ces SLT660FH-28.......... WHEEI .. it 7 1 4
19, SLT660FH-29.......... BUSKNING ... it 4
20, TS-2342121 ............ [0 Tod [l N | P ML12.iiiiiiiieeeeee, 4
21, TS-1490031 ............ HEX Cap SCIrEW ....cvvviiiiiiiieeeeii e M8BX20......cceevveiiierannnn, 8
22,0, TS-1551061 ............ LOCK WaSher ......cccuviiiiiiiiicii e D BMM...iiiiiiieiin, 8
23, SLT660FH-33.......... Swivel Wheel Holder ... 2
24, TS-1551061 ............ LOCK WaSher .......cccuiiiiiiiiiiii e D B8MM...cceiiiiieii, 8
25, TS-1541031 ............ LOCK NUL . M8, 8
26............ SLT660FH-36.......... BraKe Plate ........oieeie i 2
27 . SLT660FH-37.......... SEOP SUPPOIT et e 2
28 SLT660FH-38.......... C-RING .1ttt @18MM........eeeevevnnn. 2
29. . SLT660FH-39.......... RS 4 | S 1
30, SLT1100H-30.......... Hydraulic Cylinder ASSEmMDBIY ...........oiiiiiiiiiii e 1
1] SLT660F-36-1 ......... Oil Seal*........oiiviiiiiei DHS30.....cocevvvvierenen, 1
[2].ceiins SLT1100-30-2 ......... LIS ) 11U PRSP 1
1] PR SLT660F-36-3 ......... O-RING* ... @ 36x3.5 mm.............. 1
[4]..ccoees DSLT770H-35-4 ...... ] T3 (o o PSPPI 1
] . DSLT770H-35-5 ...... O-RING* .. @ 21x2.4 mm.............. 1
[6]..cccunnn.n. DSLT770H-35-6 ...... (1S (o I8 =0 1 o 1
[T DSLT770H-35-7 ...... U-Packing® .......ooviiiiieiiiiniece e D50 ..o 1
[8].cieenns DSLT770H-35-8 ...... C-RING .ot D22 MM, 1
[9]..coviienn SLT660F-36-8 ......... AN BIEALNET ...t 1
[10].......... SLT660F-36-9 ......... O-RING* ... J 11x1.9 mm.............. 1
[11].......... SLT660F-36-16 ....... Valve PlUg......ccocvviieiiiiiieece e MLBX2.....ovevviiieerannnn, 1
[12].......... SB-12MM.......ccco.... Steel Ball.......c.oooovviiiiiii 131924011 1 | IO 1
[13].......... SLT660F-36-18 ....... 1S o] oo PSP 1
[14].......... SLT660F-36-19 ....... Steel Ball.......cooovvviiii @ 9.525 mm............... 1
[15].......... SLT660F-36-20 ....... Steel Ball.......coovvvviiiiie @635 mMMm................. 1
[16].......... SLT660F-36-10 ....... R =) = 0o B @0 1Y = PP 1
[17].......... SLT660F-36-11 ....... Relief AdJUSTING SCIrEW ......ouiiiiii e 1
[18].......... SLT660F-36-9 ......... O-RING ... 11 x1.9mm............ 2
[19].......... SLT660F-36-13 ....... S o] 1111 1
[20].......... SLT660F-36-14 ....... Steel Ball SUPPOIt.....coiiiiee e 1
[21].......... SB-5MM......ccceeennnn. Steel Ball........ooiiiiic BEMM.iinn, 1
[22].......... SLT660F-36-21 ....... SCIEW .ottt MIOX L.oiriiiiiiiieenn, 1
[23].......... SLT660F-36-9 ......... O-RING™ ... 211 x1.9mm............ 1
[24].......... SLT660F-36-23 ....... 1S o] oo PSP 1
[25].......... SLT660FH-40-24 .....Steel Ball SUPPOIt. ...... i e e 1
[26].......... SB-5MM.......ccceeen. Steel Ball.......oooieiic BE5MM..iieeeenn, 1



Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
[27].......... SLT660F-36-25 ....... S o] 1111 1
[28].......... SLT660F-36-26 ....... O-RiING* ... @ 10x 1.9 mm............ 1
[29].......... SLT660F-36-27 ....... AdJUSEING ShAFt ....oceeeiii 1
[30].......... SLTB60FH-40-29.....InNer WaSher* ... ... e 1
[31].......... SLT660F-36-29 ....... PUMP CYIINAET ... 1
[32].......... SLT660F-36-32 ....... ST 1= TSP PSOPPUPRRT 1
[33].......... SLT660F-36-33 ....... VAIVE PlUG ...ttt e 1
[34].......... SLT660F-36-34 ....... ST 0] 111 o [ TSP PSOPPPPTRTN 1
[35].......... SLT660F-36-30 ....... ST 1= TP PPUPPPPRRTIN 1
[36].......... SB-5MM.......c.c...... Steel Ball........oveveiii BE5MM..iiieenn. 1
[37].......... SLT660F-36-36 ....... PUMP PISION ...t 1
[38].......... SLT660F-36-35 ....... Ol Seal ... UHS23.5...ccoiiiiiiiiens 1
[39].......... SLT660F-36-37 ....... Ol Seal ..o UHS18....ooeiiiieiviieeens 1
[40].......... SLT660F-36-38 ....... U-Packing® .......ooovviiiiiie e DHS18.....cccovveeeveeee 1
[41].......... DSLT770FH-35-41...0Uter WaASNEI™ . ......iiiiiiei e 2
[42].......... DSLT770FH-35-42...Inside Cylinder TUDE .........ccoouiiiiiii e 1
[43].......... DSLT770FH-35-43...InSIde WaSNEI™ .......coiiiiiiiiii e e 1
[44].......... SLT660FH-40-43.....0-RING*.....cotmiiiiiiiiaiieiii e @12 x 1.9mm............. 1
[45].......... SLT660FH-40-44 .....Special Lowering ValVe .........oooouiiiiii e 1
[46].......... SLTBO0FH-40-45 ... FIEEI ..iieiiei e 1
[47].......... DSLT770FH-35-47...0uter Cylinder TUDE..........uuuuiiiiiieiiiii e 1
[48].......... DSLT770FH-35-48...PUMP BOGY ....cvtiiiiiiieiiiiiiiii ettt e e e 1
[49].......... DSLT770H-35-49.....Pump Piston Assembly ([32-38])....ccueeruiiiiiiiiiiiieiii e eee e e 1
3l SLT660FH-41.......... AJUSTING SCIEW ...euiiiii e e e e e e e e e e e ees 1
32 TS-2311081 ............ HEX NUL. ... M8 e 1
33, SLC660F-38............ C-RiNG oo @20Mm.....ccoeveennnnn. 2
4. SLT660FH-44.......... BUSKHING ... 1
35, SLC660F-39............ S -V PSSP 1
36 SLT660FH-46.......... BUSING ...t e 1
37, SLT660F-67 ............ FIXEA SBAL.....ciiiiiiiieie e e 1
38, TS-1551031 ............ Spring Washer.........c.ooooiiiii DBE5MM..ciiiieiiii, 2
39, SLT660F-74 ............ SCIEW ..ttt M5 X1, 2
40............ SLT660F-69 ............ SPriNG PiN oo D OX22 i, 1
41............ TS-2311081 ............ HEX NUL. ... M8 1
42 SLT660F-73 ............ FIXEA BOAIA.....coeeiiieiiie e 1
43 SLT660F-70 ............ HEX NUL. ... M8 1
44............ SLT660F-71 ............ SOoCKEt Set SCreW ......cccvvviiiiiiieeeieeeiie e M8 X 30 1
45............ TS-1490041 ............ HEX Cap SCreW .....cvuviiiiiiiieiieeei e M8 X25.....civiiiieenn, 1
46............ SLC660F-40............ SPFING ettt 1
47 ............ SLC660F-41............ SPFNG COVET ...ttt e e 1
48............ SLT660FH-58.......... PN e 1
49............ SLT660FH-59.......... PN e 1
50. .. SLC660F-42............ SlAE PIALE ...ttt 1
5l SLC660F-56............ BUSHING ... 1
52 SLT660FH-62.......... WASHET ... D 10MM...ccceeiiiinnn. 2
53, SLT660FH-63.......... SPIt PIN oo @ 3x30MmM .....eunnnnnnn. 2
54 SLC660F-45............ [ TP TP 1
55, SLC660F-45A.......... RUDDEN BUMPET ...t e 1
56..c.cccen. SLT660FH-22.......... Spring Washer..........ooooiiiiiii D B8MM..iiiiiiieeis 1
57 TS-1490051 ............ HEX Cap SCreW .....cvuiiiiiiiiiieii e M8 X30...ccevieirieennnn. 1
58, SLC660F-46............ FOOU LBV .. e 1
59 SLC660F-47 ............ (o To) Q= =T gl - To 1
60............ SLT660FH-70.......... HeX Cap SCreW ........veeviiiiiieiieeee e MI0 X 30...cccvevvinennnn. 1
6l............ SLT1100FH-61........ SAFELY B ... iiiiitie ettt a e aaaea 1
62 SLT660FH-72.......... HEX NUL. ... MLO ..o 1
63 SLT660FH-73.......... HEX Cap SCreW ....vvvviieeeiiiiiiiiiiie e M6 X 10...cuuiiieeeiiiinnne 1
64............ SLT660FH-74.......... Spring Washer.........c.ooooiiiin e, D OMM...cceeeiieiiinnnne, 1



Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty

65....cccc... SLT660FH-75.......... Y o] 111 [ 1o 1
66............ SLT1100H-66.......... Handle Assembly (iNdeX #7-10) ....c..uuiiiiiiiiieiiii e 1
67 SLT660FH-77.......... Front Wheel Assembly (indeX # 15-20)........cccuuiiiiiiiiiniiiiiiineecieeeciinn 1
68....cc.. SLT660FH-78.......... Swivel Wheel Assembly (index #15-20, 23-27) ...ccocvoiieiiiiiineiiiiieeceine, 1
................ SLT1100-RK .......c...REPAIN Kit..eeeiiiiiiie et eeeeeeeennen L

Index numbers with brackets [ ] are part of the hydraulic pump assembly.

Parts included in the Repair Kit are indicated by an asterisk *.
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